<u>Visva-Bharati</u> <u>Santiniketan</u>

No. Aca./(Scho.)/5// /2018-19

Dated : 03.09.2018

Dr. Amitava Bandyopadhyay Supervisor of Suman Mondal UGC – JRF NET No. F.17-124/2008(SA-I) Department of Physics Siksha-Bhavana Visva-Vharati

Subject : Administrative approval of TA / DA, Accommodation fees and Registration fees in respect of Mr Suman Mondal, UGC – JRF NET, Department of Physics, Siksha-Bhavna, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan.

This is to inform you that the proposal on the above mentioned subject for attending a National Conference held **on** Department of Physics, School of Science, Adamus University, Kolkata during 16.08.2018 to 17 08.2018 has been approved by competent authority.

The expenditure of Rs. 3000/- (Three thousand) only may be met out of budget head "Contingency" of the said fellowship, subject to availability of fund.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, V.B.
- 2. The Head, Department of Physics, Siksha-Bhavana, V.B.
- 3. The Finance Officer, V.B.
- 4. The Internal Audit Officer, V.B.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Accounts), V. B.
- 6. University Webmaster To upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Academic & Researd VISVE-D